oath required by law, and shall file with the clerk of the district court of said county a duly certified copy of the order admitting him to practice law in this state, and shall also execute a bond in the penal sum of one thousand dollars, to the board of county To give bond. commissioners, with one or more sufficient sureties, to be approved by said commissioners, conditioned that he will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of county attorney, and pay over without delay to the county treasurer, all moneys which come into his hands by virtue of his office, which bond, together with his oath of office, shall be deposited in the office of the clerk of the district court of the proper county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When acttotake

after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1876.

CHAPTER LXXII.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 157, OF TITLE 6, OF CHAPTER 8, OF THE GENERAL STATUTES, ENTITLED "COUNTY OFFICERS."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section 157, of chapter 8, of the general statutes, be and the same hereby is amended by adding thereto the following words, viz.: Or of a discharge of any mortgage Discharge from made by an entry in the margin of the record thereof, which record entry upon such alphabetical index shall show the book and page of the record where the mortgage so discharged is recorded.

SEC. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after when act to take

its passage.

Approved March 6, 1876.